
United States Department of the Interior 
 

BUREAU OF LAND 
MANAGEMENT 

Colorado State Office 
2850 Youngfield Street 

Lakewood, CO 80215-7093 
 http://www.co.blm.gov 

 
 
In Reply Refer To: 
CO922 (SS)         

                February 7, 2013 
 

Notice of Addendum 6 
 

This amends the Colorado State Office, Competitive Oil and Gas Lease Sale Notice, dated November 16, 
2012, for the Lease Sale Auction to be held on February 14, 2013. 

 
Total Acreage- The updated acreage in the Sale Notice is 77,579.370 - Colorado acres 68,692.530 and 
Arizona Acres 8,886.84.  
 
Total Parcels- There is 142 parcels being offered competitively in the February 14, 2013 
Lease sale, 138 in Colorado and 4 in Arizona.  
 
Deferred- The Uncompahgre Field Office is deferring 20 parcels for further review. 
 
COC75726 
COC75860 
COC75863 
COC75864 
COC75865 
COC75866 
COC75867 

COC75868 
COC75869 
COC75870 
COC75871 
COC75872 
COC75873 
COC75874 

COC75875 
COC75876 
COC75877 
COC75878 
COC75879 
COC75880 

 
Deferred- The Tres Rios Field office is deferring 12 parcels for further review. 

COC75900 
COC75901 
COC75902 
COC75903 

COC75904 
COC75905 
COC75906 
COC75907 

COC75908 
COC75909 
COC75910 
COC75911 

                                                                  
 
 
 
                                                                          /s/ Karen Zurek 
 

                                                                                    Karen Zurek  
                                                                                    Chief, Fluid Minerals Adjudication 

http://www.co.blm.gov/

