STATULENT OF THE READOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Colorado State Office 2850 Youngfield Street Lakewood, CO 80215-7093 <u>http://www.co.blm.gov</u>

United States Department of the Interior



In Reply Refer To: CO922 (SS)

February 7, 2013

Notice of Addendum 6

This amends the Colorado State Office, Competitive Oil and Gas Lease Sale Notice, dated November 16, 2012, for the Lease Sale Auction to be held on February 14, 2013.

Total Acreage- The updated acreage in the Sale Notice is 77,579.370 - Colorado acres 68,692.530 and Arizona Acres 8,886.84.

Total Parcels- There is 142 parcels being offered competitively in the February 14, 2013 Lease sale, 138 in Colorado and 4 in Arizona.

Deferred- The Uncompany Field Office is deferring 20 parcels for further review.

COC75726	COC75868	COC75875
COC75860	COC75869	COC75876
COC75863	COC75870	COC75877
COC75864	COC75871	COC75878
COC75865	COC75872	COC75879
COC75866	COC75873	COC75880
COC75867	COC75874	

Deferred- The Tres Rios Field office is deferring 12 parcels for further review.

COC75900	COC75904	COC75908
COC75901	COC75905	COC75909
COC75902	COC75906	COC75910
COC75903	COC75907	COC75911

/s/ Karen Zurek

Karen Zurek Chief, Fluid Minerals Adjudication